## THOUGHT LEADERSHIP

MEDIA MENTIONS

PUBLISHED: JULY 14, 2023

## **Professional**

JAMIE M. LAWLESS
WASHINGTON:
202.378.2300
JAMIE.LAWLESS@
HUSCHBLACKWELL.COM

## Chief Executive Elect Jamie Lawless Sits Down with Law360 Pulse for One-on-One Q&A

Chief Executive Elect Jamie Lawless recently sat down with Law360 Pulse to discuss her transition, what sets Husch Blackwell apart and where she thinks the legal industry lags behind the corporate world.

Lawless said Husch Blackwell appealed to her because the firm is run like a business.

"The strategy is bold," Lawless told Law360 Pulse. "It's very uncommon in the industry. And the way that Husch Blackwell serves our clients and treats our people aligns with my own personal and professional commitment to serving clients and my teams. The firm is also driven by a strategic plan. And that's really the firm's road map. It's given Husch Blackwell a clear advantage in the marketplace, regardless of economic climate and industry trends."

Read the full article: Husch Blackwell's Incoming CEO On Business Goals